


"My work takes me to con¬ 
struction camps where we 
get "grub” instead of food. 

I suffered incessantly from 
heartburn and various stom¬ 
ach disorders. I could nei¬ 
ther digest or assimilate my 
"grub” and became so weak 
I could hardly get about. I 
had taken red pills, blue 
pills, green pills and yellow 
pills. 

I tried Alka-Seltzer. That 
was last summer. I am now 
a devotee of Alka-Seltzer—I 
have thrown away my rain¬ 
bow of pills and now enjoy 
camp "grub” with the appe-

tite. of any husky on the 
job.” Edward Pryor 

V York, Pa. 

ALKA 
SELTZER 
Read what Edward Prior says 

about Alka-Seltzer. 
Mr. Prior is one of thousands 

who has found Alka-Seltzer ex¬ 
tremely effective for Acid Indi¬ 
gestion. 

Others are equally enthusiastic 
over the relief they have enjoyed 
by taking this new, different, bet¬ 
ter Effervescent Tablet for Head-
ache, Colds, Stomach Gas, Neu¬ 

ralgia, Rheumatic, Sciatic, Neuritic and. Muscular Pains. 
Alka-Seltzer makes a sparkling alkaline drink. As it 

contains an analgesic (acetyl-salicylate) it first relieves the 
pain of everyday ailments then, by restoring the alkaline 
balance, removes the cause when due to excess 
acid. At Soda Fountains 

And in 30c and 60c packages 

AT ALL 
DRUG 

STORES 



Radio Log Book 
540 KILOCYCLES 555.2 METERS 
CJRM 500 Moose Jaw. Sask. 
CJRW 500 Fleming, Sask. 
XEY 105 Merida, Yue. 
550 KILOCYCLES 545.1 METERS 
KFDY 500 Brookings, S. D. 
KFUO 500 St. Louis, Mo. 
KFYR 1000 Bismarck, N. D. 
KOAC 1000 Corvallis, Oregon 
KSD 500 St. Louis, Mo. 
TISO 250 San Jose. C. R. 
WDEV 500 Waterbury. Vt. 
WGR 1000 Buffalo. N. Y. 
WKRC 1000 Cincinnati, Ohio 
560 KILOCYCLES 535.4 METERS 
KFDM 500 Beaumont, Texas 
KG1Z 500 Springfield. Mo. 
KLZ 1000 Denver, Colo. 
KTAB 1000 San Francisco, Cal. 
WFI 500 Philadelphia. Pa. 
WIND 1000 Gary, Indiana 
WLIT 500 Philadelphia, Pa. 
WNOX 1000 Knoxville. Tenn. 
WQAM 1000 Miami. Florida 
XEAO 100 Mexicali. B. C. 
570 KILOCYCLES 526.0 METERS 
KGKO 250 Wichita Falls. Texas 
KMTR 500 Hollywood. Calif. 
KVI 500 Tacoma, Wash. 
WKBN 500 Youngstown, Ohio 
WMCA 500 New York, N. Y. 
WNAX 1000 Yankton, S. D. 

WOSU 750 Columbus, Ohio 
WSYR 250 Syracuse, N. Y. 
WWNC 1000 Asheville, N. C. 
580 KILOCYCLES 516.9 METERS 
CHMA 250 Edmonton, Alta. 
CKCL 100 Toronto, Ont. 
CKUA 500 Edmonton, Alta. 
CRCA 500 Moncton, N. B. 
HIX 1500 Santo Domingo, D.R. 
KMJ 500 Fresno, Calif. 
KSAC 500 Manhattan, Kansas 
WDBO 250 Orlando, Florida 
WIBW 1000 Topeka, Kansas 
WOBU 250 Charleston, W. Va. 
WTAG 250 Worcester, Mass. 
XEPN 75000 Piedras Negras, Coa. 
590 KILOCYCLES 508.2 METERS 
CMW 1400 Havana, Cuba 
KHQ 1003 Spokane. Wash. 
WEEI 1000 Boston, Mass. 
WKZO 1000 Kalamazoo, Mich. 
WOW 1000 Omaha, Nebr. 
600 KILOCYCLES 499.7 METERS 
CFCF 500 Montreal, Que. 
KFQD 250 Anchorage, Alaska 
KFSD 1000 San Diego, Calif. 
WCAC 250 Storrs, Conn. 
WCAO 250 Baltimore, Md. 
WICC 250 Bridgeport, Conn. 
WMT 500 Waterloo, Iowa 
WREC 500 Memphis, Tenn. 

610 KILOCYCLES 491.5 METERS 
KFRC 1000 San Francisco. Cal. 
KZEG 1000 Manila, P. I. 
KZRM 50000 Manila, P. I. 
TIXA 7.5 San Jose, C. R. 
WDAF 1000 Kansas City. Mo. 
WIP 500 Philadelphia. Pa. 
WJAY 500 Cleveland, 'Ohio 
XETR 1000 Mexico City, D. F. 
620 KILOCYCLES 483.6 METERS 
KGW 1000 Portland, Ore. 
KTAR 500 Phoenix, Ariz. 
WFLA 1000 Clearwater, Fla. 
WLBZ 500 Bangor, Maine 
WSUN 1000 St. Petersburg. Fla. 
WTMJ 1000 Milwaukee, Wis. 
630 KILOCYCLES 475.9 METERS 
CFCY 500 Charlottestown, P.E. 
CJGX 500 Yorkton, Sask. 
CMQ 500 Havana, Cuba. 
KFRU 500 Columbia, Mo. 
KGFX 200 Pierre, S. D. 
WGBF 500 Evansville, Ind. 
WMAL 250 Washington, D. C. 
WOS 500 Jefferson City, Mo. 
XEZ 500 Merida, Yuc. 
XFG 2000 Mexico City. D. F. 
640 KILOCYCLES 468.5 METERS 
CKCR 100 Kitchener. Ont. 
KFI 50000 Los Angeles. Calif. 
WAIU 500 Columbus, Ohio 
WOI 5000 Ames, Iowa 
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Words cannot 
express my 

i thanks to you. 
It is useless to 

I write pages of 
good results got¬ 
ten from your 
Nervine. It 
can only be des¬ 
cribed in three 

, small words— 
“cheapest, best 
and quickest.” 
Julius Schmidt 
Moon Run, Pa. 
I have used 

your Nervine for 
years and think 
there is nothing 

L better. 
Mrs. C. P. Ki^t 

650 KILOCYCLES 
KPCB 100 
WSM 50000 
660 KILOCYCLES 
TIGP 75 
WAAW 500 
WEAK 50000 
670 KILOCYCLES 
WMAQ 5000 
680 KILOCYCLES 
CMAF 1000 
HJN 500 
KFEQ 2500 
KPO 50000 
VAS 2000 
WPTF 1000 
690 KILOCYCLES 
CFRB 1000O 
CJCJ 500 
NAA 1000 
XET 500 
700 KILOCYCLES 
WLW 50000 
710 KILOCYCLES 
KMPC 500 
TIFB 30 
WOR 5000 
XEN 1000 
720 KILOCYCLES 
WGN 25000 
730 KILOCYCLES 
CFPL 100 
CJCA 500 
CKAC 5000 
CMK 3150 
XEF-XER 150000 

461.3 METERS 
Seattle, Wash. 
Nashville, Tenn. 
454.3 METERS 
San Jose, C. R. 
Omaha, Nebr. 
New York, N. Y. 
447.5 METERS 
Chicago, III. 
440.9 METERS 

Havana, Cuba. 
Bogota, Colombia 
St. Joseph, Mo. 
San Francisco, Calif. 
Glace Bay, N. S. 
Raleigh, N. C. 
434.5 METERS 

Toronto, Ont. 
Calgary, Alta. 
Arlington, Va. 
Monterrey, N. L. 
428.3 METERS 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
422.3 METERS 

Beverly Hills, Calif. 
San Jose, C. R. 
Newark, N. J. 
Mexico City, D. F. 
416.4 METERS 

Chicago, III. 
410.7 METERS 

London, Ont. 
Edmonton, Alta. 
Montreal, Que. 
Havana, Cuba 
Villa Acuna, Coah. 

740 KILOCYCLES 405.2 METERS 
KMMJ 1000 Clay Center, Nebr. 
WHEB 250 Portsmouth. N. H. 
WSB 50000 Atlanta, Ga. 
750 KILOCYCLES 
KGU 2500 
WJR 10000 
XEAN 5000 
XEFD 5000 

399.8 METERS 
Honolulu, T. H, 
Detroit, Mich. 
Juarez, Chih. 
Tijuana, B. C. 

760 KILOCYCLES 394.5 METERS 
KXA 250 Seattle, Wash. 
WB AL 10000 Baltimore, Md. 
WEW 1000 St. Louis, Mo. 
WJZ 50000 New York, N. Y. 
770 KILOCYCLES 389.4 METERS 
KFAB 5000 Lincoln, Nebr. 
WBBM 25000 Chicago, Ill. 
780 KILOCYCLES 
CHWK 100 
CJCS 500 
CKPR 100 
CMBS 500 
CMCQ 200 
KELW 1000 
KTM 500 
WEAN 500 
WMC 500 
WTAR 500 
XEP 1000 
XEYZ 10000 

384.4 METERS 
Chilliwack. B. C. 
Sudbury, Ont. 
Fort William, Ont. 
Burbank, Calif. 
Havana, Cuba 
Havana, Cuba. 
Los Angeles, Calif. 
Providence, R. I, 
Memphis, Tenn. 
Norfolk, Va. 
Mexico City, D. F. 
Mexico City, D. F, 

790 KILOCYCLES 379.5 METERS 
CMJK 500 Camaguey, Cuba 
KGO 7500 San Francisco, Calif. 
WGY 50000 Schenectady, N. Y. 
800 KILOCYCLES 374.8 METERS 
VOAC 40 St. John’s, Nfld. 

(Continued on Page 4) 



/VíRVtS newes NERVES 
Do they torture you by day and keep you awake at 

night? Do they make you Restless, Irritable, Blue? Do 
they ruin your digestion, make your head ache, inter¬ 
fere with your work? 

Over-taxed Nerves do all these things—and 
more. Because the nerves control all functions 
of the body, they can, and often do, give all the 
symptoms of serious organic trouble. 

Worry, uncertainty, fear, working under high pres¬ 
sure, noise, lack of proper rest and relaxation—all tend 
to over-tax the nervous system. 

In times like these, when few of us can avoid un¬ 
certainty as to the future with the worry and fear that 
are bound to follow; when we feel that we 

must work under high 
pressure to hold our job 
or our business, Nerve 
Strain takes an increas¬ 
ingly heavy toll. 
(Continued on Page 5) 

DR. MILES NERVINE 
(Liquid or Effervescent Tablets) 
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(Continued from Page 2) 
WBAP 50000 Fort Worth, Texas 
WFAA 50000 Dallas, Texas 
XFC 350 Aguascalientes, Ags. 
810 KILOCYCLES 370.2 METERS 
VOAS 100 St. John’s, Nfld. 
WCCO 50000 Minneapolis, Minn. 
WNYC 500 New York, N. Y. 
820 KILOCYCLES 365.6 METERS 
CMGC 30 Matanzas, Cuba 
WHAS 25000 Louisville, Ky. 

880 KILOCYCLES 340.7 METERS 
CJCB 
CRCO 
KFKA 
KLX 
KPOF 
WCOC 
WGBI 
WQAN 
WSUI 
YV2BC 

50 
1000 
500 

1000 
500 
500 
250 
250 
500 
100 

I have taken 
Dr. Miles Nerv¬ 
ine and I sure 
know it is what 
it’s recommend¬ 
ed to be. I can 
praise it for it 
has settled my 
nerves when 
they get so un¬ 
strung. 
Mrs. Klinglismith 

Cecilia, Ky. 
I have used 

Nervine off and 
on for years and 
I find it the best 
thing for the 
Nerves. 

G. W. Clark 

830 KILOCYCLES 
CMGA 100 
KOA 12500 
TIEA 7.5 
WEEU 1000 
WHDH 1000 
WRUF 5000 
XETW 500 
840 KILOCYCLES 
CJOC 100 
CKLW 5000 
CMC 500 
XFX 500 
850 KILOCYCLES 
KIEV 100 
KWKH 10000 
WWL 10000 
860 KILOCYCLES 
TIVL 30 
WABÇ 50000 
WHB 500 
XETH 100 
870 KILOCYCLES 
WENR 50000 
WLS 50000 
XEAD 250 

361.2 METERS 
Colon, Cuba 
Denver, Colo. 
San Jose, C. R. 
Reading, Pa. 
Boston, Mass. 
Gainesville, Fla. 
Mexico City, D. F. 
356.9 METERS 

Lethbridge, Alta. 
Windsor, Ont. 
Havana, Cuba 
Mexico City, D. F. 
352.7 METERS 

Glendale, Calif. 
Shreveport, La. 
New Orleans, La. 

890 KILOCYCLES 
CMCF 250 
CMX 1000 
KARK 250 
KFNF 500 
KSEI 250 
KUSD 500 
WGST 250 
WILL 250 
WJAR 500 
WMMN 250 
XETU 100 
900 KILOCYCLES 

348.6 METERS 
San Jose, C. R. 
New York, N. Y. 
Kansas City, Mo. 
Puebla, Pue. 
344.6 METERS 

Chicago, III. 
Chicago, Ill. 
Mexico City, D. F, 

KGBU 
KHJ 
VOWR 
WBEN 
WJAX 
WKY 
WLBL 

Sydney, N. S. 
Ottawa, Ont. 
Greeley, Colo. 
Oakland, Calif. 
Denver, Colo. 
Meridian, Miss. 
Scranton, Pa. 
Scranton, Pa. 
Iowa City, Iowa 
Caracas, Venz. 
336.9 METERS 

Havana, Cuba. 
Havana, Cuba 
Little Rock, Ark. 
Shenandoah, Iowa 
Pocatello, Idaho 
Vermillion, S. D. 
Atlanta, Ga. 
Urbana, III. 
Providence, R. I. 
Fairmont, W. Va. 
Pachuca, Hdo. 
333.1 METERS 

500 Ketchikan, Alaska 
1000 Los Angeles, Calif. 
500 St. John’s, Nfld. 

1000 Buffalo, N. Y. 
1000 Jacksonville, Fla. 
1000 Oklahoma City, Okla. 
2500 Stevens Point, Wis. 

910 KILOCYCLES 329.6 METERS 
CFRC 
CKY 
CRCM 
TICR 
XEW 

100 Kingston, Ont. 
5000 Winnipeg, Man. 
5000 Montreal, Que. 

75 San Joae, C. R. 
5000 Mexico City, D. F. 

(Continued on Page 6) 

t 



(Continued -from Page 3) 
If you suffer from Sleeplessness, Nerv¬ 

ousness, Irritability, Nervous Indigestion, 
Nervous Headche, Travel Sickness—why 
don’t you give DR. MILES NERVINE a 
fair trial. Get a package at any drug 

store. If it doesn’t give you the results 
you expect, take the package to the drug¬ 
gist and he will cheerfully refund your 
money. This applies to the first bottle 
only. We do not want your money unless 
we can help you. 

Perhaps You Need 

A Reliable Nerve Sedative 
Dr. Miles Nervine was first offered only 

in Liquid form. No pains were spared to 
make it as palatable as possible. It has 
stood the test of time. 

Dr. Miles Effer¬ 
vescent Ner vine 
Tablets were de¬ 
veloped in re¬ 
sponse to a demand 
for this same for¬ 
mula, put up in a 
form that could be 
carried in the 
pocket and taken 

Dr. Miles Nervine 
(Liquid) 

regularly when away from home; that 
could be packed when traveling without 
danger of spilling. 
They have the 

on the Nerves as 
Dr. Miles Liquid 
Nervine. Being 
alkaline in reac¬ 
tion, they tend to 
correct the over¬ 
acid condition 
that frequently 
causes Nervous¬ 
ness. 

same soothing effect 

y^ervine Dr. Miles NervineT** 
(Effervescent Tablets) 
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I couldn’t sleep 
nights. I could 
not sit still or 
lie still; would 
walk the yard 
and even cry 
sometimes until 
midnight. Noth¬ 
ing seemed to do 
me any good. 
One day a friend 
induced me to 
try Dr. Miles 
Nervine. It help¬ 
ed me from the 
first dpse. 
Julia Cheshire 
Joaquin, Texas 

(Continued from Page 4) 
920 KILOCYCLES 325.9 METERS 
CMCD 500 Havana, Cuba 
CMDE 150 Havana, Cuba 
HHK 1000 Port-au-Prince, Haiti 
KFEL 500 Denver, Colo. 
KFXF 500 Denver, Colo. 
KOMO 1000 Seattle, Wash. 
KPRC 1000 Houston, Texas 
WAAF 500 Chicago, Ill. 
WBSO 500 Babson Park, Mass. 
WWJ 1000 Detroit, Mich. 
930 KILOCYCLES 322.4 METERS 
CFAC 500 Calgary, Alta. 
CFCH 100 North Bay, Ont. 
CFLC 100 Prescott, Ont. 
CHRC 100 Quebec, Que. 
CKPC 100 Preston, Ont. 
CM J F 200 Camaguey, Cuba 
KFWI 500 San Francisco, Calif. 
KGBZ 500 York, Nebr. 
KMA 500 Shenandoah, Iowa 
KROW 500 Oakland, Calif. 
WBRC 500 Birmingham, Ala. 
WDBJ 250 Roanoke, Va. 
WIBG 25 Glenside, Pa. 
940 KILOCYCLES 319.0 METERS 
KOIN 1000 Portland, Ore. 
" AAT 300 Jersey City, N. J. 
WCSH 1000 Portland, Maine 
WDAY 1000 Fargo, N. D. 
WFIW 1000 Louisville, Ky. 
WHA 1000 Madison, Wis. 
XEFO 5000 Mexico City, D. F. 
950 KILOCYCLES 315.6 METERS 
CMHD 500 Caibarien, Cuba 
KFWB 1000 Hollywood, Calif. 
KGHL 1000 Billings, Mont. 

KMBC 1000 Kansas City, Mo. 
WRC 500 Washington, D. C. 
960 KILOCYCLES 312.3 METERS 
CMBD 250 Havana, Cuba 
CMCW 150 Havana, Cuba 
CMJL 50 Camaguey, Cuba i 
CRCT 5000 Toronto, Ont. 
XEAW 10000 Reynosa, Tams. 
YV1BC 5000 Caracas, Venz. 
970 KILOCYCLES 309.1 METERS 
CMGF 100 Matanzas, Cuba 
KJR 5000 Seattle, Wash. 
WCFL 1500 Chicago, Ill. 
980 KILOCYCLES 303.9 METERS 
KDKA 50000 Pittsburgh, Pa. 
XEAE 800 Tijuana, B. C. 
990 KILOCYCLES 302.8 METERS 
TITV 7.5 San Jose, C. R. 
WBZ 25000 Boston, Mass. 
WBZA 1000 Springfield, Mass. 
WJEM 500 Tupelo, Miss. 
XEK 100 Mexico City, D. F. 
1000 KILOCYCLES 299.8 METERS 
KFVD 250 Los Angeles, Calif. 1 
WHO-
WOC 50000 Des Moines, Iowa 
WORK 1000 York, Pa. 
XEA 250 Guadalajara, Jal. 
XEC 50 Toluca, D. F. _ 
XEFE 100 Nuevo Laredo, Tams. 
XEFJ 100 Monterrey, N. L. 
XEFS 40 Queretaro. Qro. 
XEL 40 Saltillo, Coah. 
1010 KILOCYCLES 296.9 METERS 
CHML 50 Hamilton, Ont. 
CHWC 500 Regina, Sask. 

(Continued on Page 8) 



Do You Ever Read 

_ a user i 

nervous a

sleep. J -Nervine 
do66 °î .good and get a « ! 
night 8 r“‘who 
Serious should 

s^a th” 
Xe^Mrs. Oliver 

Other Folks Letters 
Read the letters on this page, from peo¬ 

ple who are enthusiastic about the results 
they have obtained by using 

DR. MILES NERVINE 
You don’t believe all you read? Get a 

package of Dr. Miles Nervine on our satis¬ 
faction or money back guarantee—page 31. 

, -..rf been a I 
1 Dr. Miles 1 user oi " ears I 

S' done ] 
and A njor me , 
wonders my 

«et un; 
nerv „„a ï can t strung and 
sleep. I « Miles 

i 
i ^»«ryHanien 

I have been a 
constant user of 
Dr. Miles Nerv¬ 
ine and it helped 
me very much 
when I was run 
down and nerv¬ 
ous. I have told 
many of my 
friends about your 
medicine and most 
of them have be¬ 
come regular 
users. 

Mrs. Gilmour 

»£>«37; 
£Oíse- Í H 
Ŝ XÛ  

I 
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(Continued from Page 6) 
CKCD 100 Vancouver, B. C. 
CKCK 500 Regina, Sask. 
CKCO 100 Ottawa, Ont. 

CM J G 
KFBI 
KNX 
XEFC 

CKIC 
CKWX 
CMBZ 
CM JO 
KGGF 
KQW 
TIGA 
WHN 
WIS 

50 Camaguey, Cuba 
5000 Abilene, Kans. 
25000 Hollywood, Calif. 

100 Merida, Yuc. 

I am taking 
your Nervine 
Tablets for 
Headache and 
think they are 
fine. 
Mrs. Eliza Ward 
Charlottesville, 

Virginia 
I have used 

your Nervine for 
eight years and 
find it one of 
the best nerve 
medicines I ever 
used. 

Mrs. 
Estes Armstrong 

Readyville, 
Tenn. 

WNAD 
WPAP 
WQAO 
WRNY 
XEJ 
XEU 

50 Wolfville, N. 8. 
100 Vancouver, B. C. 
150 Havana, Cuba 
50 Ciego de Avila, Cuba 

500 Coffeyville, Kans. 
500 San Jose, Calif. 
30 Cartago, C. R. 

250 New York, N. Y. 
500 Columbia, S. C. 
500 Norman, Okla. 
250 New York, N. Y. 
250 New York, N. Y. 
250 New York, N. Y. 
500 Juarez, Ch'h. 
100 Veracruz, Ver. 

1020 KILOCYCLES 293.9 METERS 
KYW 10000 Chicago, Ill. 
WRAX 250 Philadelphia, Pa. 
XES 250 Tampico, Tams. 
1030 KILOCYCLES 291.1 METERS 
CFCN 
CFNB 
CKNC 
CMHI 
CMKC 
XEB 

10000 Calgary, Alta. 
500 Fredericton, N. B. 
100 Toronto, Ont. 
250 Santa Clara, Cuba 
150 Santiago, Cuba 

10000 Mexico City, D. F. 
1040 KILOCYCLES 288.3 METERS 
CMGH 
KRLD 
KTHS 
WESG 
WKAR 

15 
10000 
10000 
1000 
1000 

Matanza«, Cuba 
Dallas. Texas 
Hot Springs, Ark. 
Elmira, N. Y. 
East Lansing, Mich. 

1050 KILOCYCLES 285.5 METERS 
CHNS 500 Halifax, N. S. 

1060 KILOCYCLES 282.8 METERS 
KWJJ 500 Portland, Ore. 
WBAL 10000 Baltimore, Md. 
WJAG 1000 Norfolk, Nebr. 
WTIC 50000 Hartford, Conn. 
1070 KILOCYCLES 280.2 METERS 
CMBG 
CMCB 
KJBS 
WCAZ 
WDZ 
WTAM 
XEG 

225 

100 
50 

100 
50000 

500 

Havana, Cuba 
Havana, Cuba 
San Francisco, Calif. 
Carthage. Ill. 
Tuscola, Ill. 
Cleveland. Ohio 
Mexico City, D. F. 

1080 KILOCYCLES 277.6 METERS 
VOKW 
WBT 
WCBD 
WMBI 
XEFG 

30 
25000 
5000 
5000 
500 

St. John’s. Nfld. 
Charlotte, N. C. 
Zion, Ill. 
Chicago, Ill. 
Mexico City, D. F. 

1090 KILOCYCLES 275.1 METERS 
KMOX 
XEAI 

50000 St. Louis. Mo. 
100 Mexico City, D. F. 

1100 KILOCYCLES 272.6 METERS 
CMCU 
CRCV 
KGDM 
TIRCA 
WLWL 
WPG 

500 
500 
250 
500 

5000 
5000 

Havana, Cuba 
Vancouver, B. C. 
Stockton, Calif. 
San Jose, C. R. 
New York. N. Y. 
Atlantic City, N. J. 

1110 KILOCYCLES 270.1 METERS 
KSOO 
WRVA 
XENT 

1000 Sioux Falls, S. D. 
5000 Richmond. Va. 

150000 Nuevo Laredo. Tams. 
(Continued on Page 10) 



Let These Users Tell You About 

Dr. Miles Nervine 
Thousands of satisfied users of Dr. Miles Nervine write us that this prepara¬ 

tion has given them unusual relief. We believe that anyone who suffers from 
Nervousness, Sleeplessness due to Nervousness, Nervous Irritability, Nervous 

Headache, Nervous Indigestion, will make no 
mistake in giving this time-tested Nerve Seda-

Rev. Swope 

» 
Mrs. 

tive a thorough trial. 
I have been a user of Dr. Miles Nervine and Dr. 

Miles Anti-Pain Pills for a decade or more, and do 
hereby highly recommend them. 

Rev. Wm. H. Swope, Mt. Upton, N. Y. 
I always suffered severe nervous headache going 

out in crowds or car riding. I was told to try Dr. 
Miles Nervine Tablets. I found them to be of great 
benefit. Mrs. E. W. Sopher, Jersey City, N. J. 

I want to tell you I have taken your Nerve medi¬ 
cine and wouldn’t be without it in my house. My 
nerves were nearly shattered. Thanks to your medi¬ 
cine, they are better now. Mrs. Donald D. Fisher 

Traverse City, Michigan 
I began using Dr. Miles Liquid Nervine when I 

recognized the dangers facing me daily from the ef¬ 
fects of frequent attacks of nervous indigestion and 
accompanying headaches. Dr. Miles Liquid Nervine 
gave me the necessary relief and protection. 

Lee Prior, York, Pa. 
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(Continued from Page 8) 
1120 KILOCYCLES 267.7 METERS 

1180 KILOCYCLES 254.1 METERS 

My husband 
has used your 
Nervine Tablets 
—has had very 
good results. He 

I was terribly 
nervous when he 

' started taking 
them, but now 
he is very much 

; better. 
Mrs. F. W. Verch 

I was troubled 
with severe 
headache and 
neuralgia. After 
taking your 
Nervine Tablets 
was greatly re¬ 
lieved. 

I R. O. Hughes 

CHGS 
CHLP 
CKOC 
CMHJ 
KFIO 
KFSG 
KRKD 
KRSC 
KTRH 
WDEL 
WHAD 
WISN 
WTAW 

100 
100 

1000 
60 

100 
500 
500 
100 

1000 
250 
250 
250 
500 

Summerside, P. E. I. 
Montreal, Que. 
Hamilton, Ont. 
Cienfuegos, Cuba 
Spokane, Wash. 
Los Angeles, Calif. 
Los Angeles, Calif. 
Seattle, Wash. 
Houston, Texas 
Wilmington, Del. 
Milwaukee, Wis. 
Milwaukee, Wis. 
College Station, Texas 

1130 KILOCYCLES 265.3 METERS 
KSL 
WJJD 
WOV 
XEH 

50000 Salt Lake City, Utah 
20000 
1000 

Chicago, Ill. 
New York, N. Y. 

250 Monterrey, Ñ. L. 
1140 KILOCYCLES 263.0 METERS 
CMBJ 
CMBW 
KVOO 
WAPI 

500 
600 

5000 

Havana, Cuba 
Havana. Cuba 
Tulsa, Okla. 

5000 Birmingham, Ala. 
1150 KILOCYCLES 260.7 METERS 
CMJH 
WHAM 
XED 
10-AT 

50 Ciego de Avila. Cuba 
25000 - ■ -- -Rochester, N. Y. 

500 Guadalajara, Jal. 
25 Trail, B. C. 

1160 KILOCYCLES 258.5 METERS 
WOWO 10000 Fort Wayne. Ind. 
WWVA 5000 Wheeling, W. Va. 
1170 KILOCYCLES 256.3 METERS 
CMJE 
WCAU 

50 Camaguey, Cuba 
50000 Philadelphia, Pa< 

CMBN 
CMCJ 
HIJK 
KEX 
KOB 
WDGY 
WINS 
WMAZ 
XETA 

150 
500 

15000 
5000 
10000 
1000 
500 
500 
250 

Havana, Cuba 
Havana, Cuba 
Santo Domingo, D. R. 
Portland, Ore. 
Albuquerque, N. M. 
Minneapolis, Minn. 
New York, N. Y. 
Macon, Ga. 
Mexico City, D. F. 

1190 KILOCYCLES 252.0 METERS 
HU 
VE9EK 
VONP 
WOAI 
WSAZ 

15 
10 

400 
50000 
1000 

Santo Domingo, D. R. 
Montmagny, Que. 
St. John’s, Nfld. 
San Antonio, Texas 
Huntington, W. Va. 

1200 KILOCYCLES 249.9 METERS 
CHAB 
CKOV 
CKTB 
CMGB 
KBTM 
KERN 
KFJB 
KFXD 
KFXJ 
KGDE 
KGEK 
KGFJ 
KGHI 
KGVO 
KMLB 
KSUN 
KVOS 
KWG 
WABI 
WBBX 
WBBZ 

25 
100 
100 
30 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

Moose Jaw, Sask. 
Kelowna, B. C. 
St. Catharines, Ont. 
Matanzas, Cuba 
Paragould, Ark. 
Bakersfield, Calif. 
Marshalltown, Iowa 
Nampa, Idaho 
Grand Junction, Colo. 
Fergus Falls, Minn. 
Yuma, Colo. 
Los Angeles, Calif. 
Little Rock, Ark. 
Missoula, Mont. 
Monroe, La. 
Lowell, Ariz. 
Bellingham, Wash. 
Stockton, Calif. 
Bangor, Maine 
New Orleans, La. 

100 Ponca City, Okla. 
(Continued on Page 12) 



LIE awake nights 
From the letters that grateful users write us, 

we believe that Dr. Miles Nervine—you can get 
it in both Liquid and Effervescent Tablets—is an B^B 
exceptionally effective medicine for Sleepless- B^B 
ness, as well as for Restlessness, Irritability, . 
Nervous Headache, Nervous Indigestion, and other AA/kon ÇLo C"an 
disorders caused by Over-Taxed Nerves. 

I have recommended Dr. Miles Nervine to a num¬ 
ber of my friends suffering from business worries 
and who find it hard to get any rest at night, and 
also my daughter who has suffered a nervous break¬ 
down—and they report real sleep after taking Dr. 
Miles Nervine. My husband used Dr. Miles Nerv¬ 
ine many years ago and I can truthfully say I am 
never without it in my medicine cabinet and prefer 
the tablets since they are on the market and produce 

DR. MUÍS 

the same results as the 
carried when traveling. 

I was unable to sleep 

Liquid, as they are easier 
Mrs. Mary A Gray, 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 

at night. I retired seem-
ingly sleepy but as soon as I lay down I became 
wide awake. I listened for various noises and heard 
every noise the baby would make as she turned over 
in her bed. Several times a night I tip-toed to her 
bed only to find her well covered and sleeping 
soundly. 

1 sent for a free sample of Dr. Miles Nervine. 
It helped me so much that I then purchased a pack¬ 
age. Now I go to bed and sleep normally. 

Mrs. Alice Green, Ashkum, Illinois 

■MBBHBI 
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WBHS 
WCAT 
WCAX 
WCLO 

(Continued from Page 10) 

WFAM 
WFBC 
WFBE 
WHBC 
WHBY 
WIBX 
WIL 

I have been us¬ 
ing your Aspir-
M i n t for my 
rheumatic pains. 
It has done me 
a lot of good. 
I have recom¬ 
mended it to 
several of my 
friends and it 
has helped them. 
I don’t think I 
can recommend 
them highly e-
nough. I surely 
am thankful I 
bought them. 
B. A. Somers 

Pleasant Valley, 
Ohio 

WJBC 
WJBL 
WJBW 
WKBO 
WKJC 
WLAP 
WNBO 
WNBW 
WPHR 
WRBL 
WWAE 
YV3BC 
10-AK 
10-BI 
10-BP 
10-BQ 
10-BU 

100 Huntsville, Ala. 
100 Rapid City, S. D. 
100 Burlington, Vt. 
100 Janesville, Wis. 
100 South Bend, Ind. 
100 Greenville, S. C. 
100 Cincinnati, Ohio 
100 Canton, Ohio 
100 Green Bay, Wis. 
100 Utica, N. Y. 
100 St. Louis, Mo. 
100 LaSalle, Ill. 
100 Decatur, Ill. 
100 New Orleans, La. 
100 Harrisburg, Pa. 
100 Lancaster, Pa. 
100 Louisville, Ky. 
100 Sil verhaven, Pa. 
10 Carbondale, Pa. 

100 Petersburg, Va. 
100 Columbus, Ga. 
100 Hammond, Ind. 

1000 Caracas, Vens. 
15 Stratford, Ont. 
25 Prince Albert, Sask. 
15 Wingham, Ont. 
5 Brantford, Ont. 

15 Canora, Sask. 
1210 KILOCYCLES 247.8 METERS 
CFBO 100 
CFCO 100 
CHNC 100 
CJOR 500 
CKCH 100 
CKMC 100 
KASA 100 
KDLR 100 
KFJI 100 

St. John, N. B. 
Chatham, Ont. 
New Carlisle, Que. 
Vancouver, B. C. 
Hull, Que. 
Cobalt, Ont. 
Elk City, Okla. 
Devils Lake, N. D. 
Klamath Falls, Ore. 

KFOR 
KFPW 
KFVS 
KFXM 
KGCR 
KGY 
KIEM 
KPPC 
KWEA 
KWFV 
WALR 
WBAX 
WBBL 
WCBS 
WCRW 
WEBQ 
WEDC 
WFAS 
WGBB 
WGCM 
WGNY 
WHBF 
WHBU 
WHET 
WIBU 
WJBI 
WJBY 
WJEJ 
WJW 
WKFI 
WKOK 
WMBG 
WOCL 
WOMT 
WPRO 
WQDX 
WSBC 
WSEN 
WSIX 

100 Lincoln, Nebr. 
100 Fort Smith, Ark. 
100 Cape Girardeau, Mo. 
100 San Bernardino, Calif. 
100 Watertown, 8. D. 
100 Olympia, Wash. 
100 Eureka, Calif. 
50 Pasadena, Calif. 

100 Shreveport, La. 
100 Hilo, Hawaii 
100 Zanesville, Ohio 
100 Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 
100 Richmond, Va. 
100 Springfield, Ill. 
100 Chicago, Ill. 
100 Harrisburg, Ill. 
100 Chicago, HI. 
100 White Plains, N. Y. 
100 Freeport, N. Y. 
100 Mississippi City, Miss. 
100 Chester, N. Y. 
100 Rock Island, Ill. 
100 Anderson, Ind. 
100 Troy, Ala. 
100 Poynette, Wis. 
100 Red Bank, N. J. 
100 Gadsden, Ala. 
100 Hagerstown, Md. 
100 Akron, Ohio 
100 Greenville, Miss. 
100 Sunbury, Pa. 
100 Richmond, Va. 
50 Jamestown, N. Y. 

100 Manitowoc, Wis. 
100 Providence, R. I. 
100 Thomasville, Ga. 
100 Chicago, lit 
100 Columbus, Ohio 
100 Springfield, Tenn. 

(Continued on Page 14) 



DR. MILES 

Better Taste - Better Results 
Here is a modern, scientifically compounded tablet that 

gives prompt relief for Headache, Neuralgia, Muscular 
Pains—a tablet that relieves the stuffed-up feeling of the 

Cold in the Head and at the same time, tends to break 
up the accompanying Congestion. The formula was 
used extensively in the Epidemic of 1918 and 1919. 

The Dr. Miles Chemists have combined its 
ingredients into a tablet of well-balanced 
dosage, pleasantly flavored with mint. 

You will find Dr. Miles Aspir-Mint pleas¬ 
ant to take and effective in action. 
A great many users write us that Aspir-

Mint is the pleasantest and most effective 
non-effervescent medicine that they have ever 
used for Colds. Why don’t you try it? 

If you have Influenza or Pneumonia, don’t 
attempt to treat yourself. Consult your phy¬ 
sician and be guided by his advice. 
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WSOC 
WTAX 
XEX 

(Continued from Page 12) 
100 Charlotte, N. C. 
100 Springfield, Ill. 
500 Mexico City, D. F. 

1220 KILOCYCLES 245.8 METERS 
CMHK 
KFKU 
KTW 
KWSC 
WCAD 
WCAE 
WDAE 
WREN 

50 
500 

1000 
1000 
500 
1000 
1000 
1000 

Cruces, Cuba 
Lawrence, Kans. 
Seattle, Wash. 
Pullman, Wash. 
Canton, N. Y. 
Pittsburgh, Pa. 
Tampa, Fla. 
Lawrence, Kans. 

WODA 
WRHM 
XEFA 

1000 Paterson, N. J. 
1000 Minneapolis, Minn. 
500 Mexico City, D. F. 

1260 KILOCYCLES 238.0 METERS 

I have used 
your Alka-Selt-
zer for Head¬ 
ache and found 
it very effective 
to relieve and 
very pleasant to 
take. 

F. P. Siwiec 
Perth Amboy. 

N. J. 

1230 KILOCYCLES 243.8 METERS 

KOIL 
KRGV 
KUOA 
KVOA 
KWWG 
WLBW 
WNBX 
WTOC 
XEFI 

1000 
500 
1000 
500 
500 
500 
250 
500 
250 

Council Bluffs, Iowa 
Harlingen, Texas 
Fayetteville, Ark. 
Tucson, Ariz. 
Brownsville, Texas 
Erie, Pa. 
Springfield, Vt. 
Savannah, Ga. 
Chihuahua, Chih. 

CFOC 
CMBY 
CMCA 
KGGM 
KYA 
WFBM 
WNAC 
WSBT 

500 
250 
150 
250 

1000 
1000 
1000 
500 

Saskatoon, Sask. 
Havana, Cuba 
Havana, Cuba 
Albuquerque, N. M. 
San Francisco, Calif. 
Indianapolis, Ind. 
Boston, Mass. 
South Bend, Ind. 

1270 KILOCYCLES 236.1 METERS 

1240 KILOCYCLES 241.8 METERS 

Alka-Seltzer is 
the best tablets 
I have ever tak¬ 
en not only for 
sour stomach, 
gas on stomach, 
but for head¬ 
ache, colds. 
Renona B. Evans 

CMAB 
CMJN 
KCCU 
KLPM 
KTAT 
KTFI 
WKAQ 
WXYZ 

20 
50 

250 
250 

1000 
1000 
1000 
1000 

Pinar del Rio, Cuba 
Camaguey, Cuba 
Mandan, N. D. 
Minot, N. D. 
Fort Worth, Texas 
Twin Falls, Idaho 
San Juan, P. R. 
Detroit, Mich. 

CMBC 
CMCP 
KGCA 
KOL 
KVOR 
KWLC 
WASH 
WFBR 
WJDX 
WOOD 

150 
150 
100 

1000 
1000 
100 
500 
500 
1000 
500 

Havana, Cuba 
Havana, Cuba 
Decorah, Iowa 
Seattle, Wash. 
Colorado Springs, Colo. 
Decorah, Iowa 
Grand Rapids, Mich. 
Baltimore, Md. 
Jackson, Miss. 
Grand Rapids, Mich. 

1280 KILOCYCLES 234.2 METERS 

1250 KILOCYCLES 239.9 METERS 
KFOX 
WAAM 
WCAL 
WDSU 
WGCP 
WLB 

1000 
1000 
1000 
1000 
250 

1000 

Long Beach, Calif. 
Newark, N. J. 
Northfield, Minn. 
New Orleans, La. 
Newark, N. J. 
Minneapolis, Minn. 

CM JI 
KFBB 
WCAM 
WCAP 
WDOD 
WIBA 
WORC 
WRR 
WTNJ 
XEFW 

45 
1000 
500 
500 
1000 
500 
500 
500 
500 
70 

Ciego de Avila, Cuba 
Great Falls, Mont. 
Camden, N. J. 
Asbury Park, N. J. 
Chattanooga, Tenn. 
Madison, Wis. 
Worcester, Mass. 
Dallas, Texas 
Trenton, N. J. 
Tampico, Tams. 

1290 KILOCYCLES 232.4 METERS 
CMHL 20 Cienfuegos, Cuba 

(Continued on Page 18) 



Large 
Package $1.00 

Small 
Package 25c 

I have 
Dr. Miles 

Tense nerves make you cranky and irritable, fretful and blue, 
keep you awake, give you Nervous Headache, Nervous Indiges¬ 
tion. Tense nerves can ruin you’mentally and physically. 

Dr. Miles Nervine relaxes tense nerves, relieves Nervous Indi¬ 
gestion and Nervous Headache, permits refreshing sleep. You can get 
Dr. Miles Nervine at any drug store in both liquid and effervescent form. 
been taking 
Nervine for 

thirty-five years and it 
is of great help to me. 

Mrs. Mary Ellis, 748 Villa Street, Racine, Wisconsin 
I have used Dr. Miles Nervine Tablets for several years. I find 

that nothing else has ever done me so much good in quieting my 
nerves. Archie V. Robinson, Denver, Colorado 

Some time ago I was troubled with a 
nervous ailment which had kept me in 
a bad condition for more than three 
months. I tried Dr. Miles Nervine and 
believe me, it did the work. It is, in¬ 
deed, a pleasure to recommend it. 

Miss Mary Glivar, 
Route 1, Box 83, Salida, Colo. 

"W T Effervescent 

Nervine s 
± TA BLETS 

Dr. Miles Liquid Nervine 
Although the formula from which Dr. Miles Liquid Nerv¬ 

ine is made was originated more than fifty years ago, it is 
still up to date. Dr. Miles Liquid Nervine has been literally 
soothing the nerves of America for more than fifty years. 

Dr. Miles Effervescent Nervine Tablets 
The same formula as Dr. M^les Liquid Nervine, with the 

addition of vegetable and mineral alkalizers which tend to 
overcome the acid condition that often causes nervousness. 

You can get your money back for the first bottle of Dr. 
Miles Nervine, either Liquid or Effervescent Tablets, if you 
are not entirely satisfied with results after you have used it 

I have used Dr. Miles 
Nervine with splendid 
results and would not 
be without it in the 

Large 
Bottle $1.00 

Small 
Bottle 25c 

house. Mrs. Crist Hammacker, New Buffalo, Pennsylvania 
I had a nervous breakdown and couldn’t sleep nights. I got 

very little relief until I used Dr. Miles Nervine. Ralph Bailey, 
134 Richardson Street, Staunton, Virginia 

I have had to use a nerve medicine a 
great deal in the past two or three years 
because of a severe accident which seemed 
to shatter my whole nervous system. I 
found great relief in the use of Dr. Miles 
Nervine. I have used the liauid and effer¬ 
vescent tablet and both give the same re¬ 
sults. Timothy A. Nash Seattle, Wash. 

“NERVINE J- LIQUID 



Dr. Miles Cactus Compound 
EMINENT medical authorities say that Cactus in combination with Digitalis is 

useful in irregular heart action when due to Fatigue, Emotions, Nervousness and 
Indigestion. 

It is also recommended as being of special value in Irritable Heart, caused by 
over-indulgence in tobacco. 

Cactus has no toxic effect and may be given in doses larger than regular doses 
and over a long period of time if needed. 

Dr. Miles Cactus Compound is a combination of Cactus, Digitalis and other 
vegetable extracts. Cactus Compound is made by a special process which uses only 
the green Cactus (considered much more effective than dried Cactus.) 

Fill out and return one or both coupons. 

Dr. Miles Laboratories, Inc., Elkhart, Ind. 
I would like to try Nervine. (State if 

Tablets or Liquid is desired). Also Alka-
Seltzer. I am enclosing 6 cents for samples. 

Name. .. 

St. or R. F. D. 

Town. State. 
(288) 

Dr. Miles Laboratories, Inc., Elkhart, Ind. 
I would like to try your Anti-Pain Pills, 

Little Pills, Laxative Tablets and Aspir-
Mint. I am enclosing 4 cents for samples. 

Name. 

St. or R. F. D. 

Town. State. 
_ (288) 
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1330 KILOCYCLES 225.4 METERS 
KGB 1000 San Diego. Calif. 
KMO 250 Tacoma, Wash. 
KSCJ 1000 Sioux City, Iowa 
WDRC 1000 Hartford, Conn. 
WSA1 1000 Cincinnati, Ohio 
WTAQ 1000 Eau Claire, Wis. 
XEQ 500 Mexico City, D. F. 
1340 KILOCYCLES 223.7 METERS 
KFPY 1000 Spokane. Wash. 
KGDY 250 Huron, S. D. 
KGNO 250 Dodge City, Kans. 
WCOA 500 Pensacola. Fla. 
WLEC 250 Portland. Maine 
WSPD 1000 Toledo, Ohio 
1350 KILOCYCLES 222.1 METERS 
KIDO 1000 Boise, Idaho 
KWK 1000 St. Louis, Mo. 
TGW 500 Guatemala City, Gu 
WAWZ 250 Zarephath, N. J. 
WBNX 250 New York, N. Y. 
WEHC 500 Charlottesville, Va. 
1360 KILOCYCLES 220.4 METERS 
CMJP 75 Moron. Cuba 
KGER 1000 Long Beach. Calif. 
KGIR 500 Butte, Mont. 
WCSC 500 Charleston, S. C. 
WFBL 1000 Syracuse, N. Y. 
WGES 500 Chicago, Ill. 
WQBC 500 Vicksburg. Miss. 
1370 KILOCYCLES 218.8 METERS 
CMCN 250 Havana, Cuba 
CMCR 150 Havana, Cuba 
CMGE 30 Cardenas, Cuba 
KCRC 100 Enid. Okla. 
KFBL 50 Everett. Wash. 
KFJM 100 Grand Forks, N. D. 

KFJZ 100 Fort Worth. Texas 
KG AR 100 Tucson, Ariz. 
KGFG 100 Oklahoma City. Oki. 
KGFL 100 Roswell, N. M. 
KGKL 100 San Angelo, Texas 
KICA 100 Clovis, N. M. 
KLUF 100 Galveston, Texas 
KMAC 100 San Antonio, Texas 
KONO 100 San Antonio, Texas 
KOOS 100 Marshfield. Ore. 
KRE 100 Berkeley. Calif. 
KSO 100 Des Moines, Iowa 
KUJ 100 Walla Walla. Wash. 
KVL 100 Seattle, Wash. 
KWKC 100 Kansas City, Mo. 
WBTM 100 Danville, Va. 
WCBM 100 Baltimore. Md. 
WDAS 100 Philadelphia, Pa. 
WGL 100 Fort Wayne, Ind. 
WGLC 100 Hudson Falls, N. Y. 
WHBD 100 Mount Orab, Ohio 
WHBQ 100 Memphis, Tenn. 
WHDF 100 Calumet, Mich. 
WIBM 100 Jackson, Mich. 
WJBK 50 Detroit. Mich. 
WJTL 100 Atlanta. Ga. 
WLEY 100 Lexington. Mass. 
WLVA 100 Lynchburg, Va. 
WMBR 100 Tampa, Fla. 
WPFB 100 Hattiesburg, Miss. 
WQDM 100 St. Albans. Vt. 
WRAK 100 Williamsport. Pa. 
WRAM 100 Wilmington. N. C. 
WRDO 100 Augusta, Maine 
WRJN 100 Racine, Wis. 
WSVS 50 Buffalo, N. Y. 
XEFV 100 Juarez, Chih. 
XEFZ 100 Mexico City, D. F. 
1380 KILOCYCLES 217.3 METERS 
CMJC 150 Camaguey, Cuba 

KOH 500 Reno, Nev. , , 
KQV 500 Pittsburgh. Pa. 
TGX 75 Guatemala CityiGua. 
WKBH 1000 La Crosse. Vis. 
WSMK 200 Dayton. Ohio 
XETB 125 Torreon, Coah. 
1390 KILOCYCLES 215.7 METERS 
HIH 15 San Pedro de Macor 
KLRA 1000 Little Rock, Ark. 
KOY 500 Phoenix, Arii. 
WHK 1000 Cleveland, Ohio 
1400 KILOCYCLES 214.2 METERS 
KLO 500 Ogden, Utah 
KOCW 250 Tulsa, Okla. 
VOGY 75 St. John’s, Nlld. 
WARD 500 Brooklyn. N. , Y. 
WBAA 500 Lafayette. Ind; 
WBBC 500 Brooklyn. N. Y. 
WFOX 500 Brooklyn, N. Y. 
WKBF 500 Indianapolis.- Ind. 
WLTH 500 Brooklyn, N. .¥. 
1410 KILOCYCLES 212.6 METERS 
CKFC 50 Vancouver, B. C. 
CKMO 100 Vancouver, B. C. 
CMCH 50 Havana, Cuba 
CMCM 15 Havana. Cuba 
KFLV 500 Rockford, HL. 
KGRS 1000 Amarillo, Texas 
WAAB 500 Boston, Mass. 
WBCM 500 Bay City, Mich. 
WDAG 1000 Amarillo. Texan 
WHBL 500 Sheboygan. Wis. 
WHIS 250 Bluefield. W. Va. 
WODX 500 Mobile. Ala. r 
WRBX 250 Roanoke. Va. 
WSFA 500 Montgomery, Ala. 

(Continued on Page 21) 
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KDYL 
KLCN 
KTSA 
WEBC 
WJAS 
WNBZ 
XEAC 
XFB 

(Continued from Page 14) 
1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 
100 Blytheville, Ark. 

1000 San Antonio, Texas 
1000 Superior, Wis. 
1000 Pittsburgh, Pa. 

50 Saranac Lake, N. Y. 
100 San Luis Potosi, S. L. 

1000 Jalapa, Ver. 
1300 KILOCYCLES 230.6 METERS 
CMKJ 
KALE 
KFAC 
KFH 
KFJR 
WBBR 
WEVD 
WFAB 
WHAZ 
WIOD 
WOQ 

20 Guantanamo, Cuba 
500 Portland, Ore. 
1000 Los Angeles, Calif. 
1000 Wichita, Kans. 
500 Portland, Ore. 

1000 Brooklyn, N. Y. 
500 New York, N. Y. 
1000 New York, N. Y. 
500 Troy, N. Y. 
1000 Miami, Fla. 
1000 Kansas City, Mo. 

1310 KILOCYCLES 228.9 METERS 
CFJC 100 
CHCK 100 
CKCV 50 
KCRJ 100 
KFBK 100 
KFGQ 100 
KFPL 100 
KFPM 15 
KFXR 100 
KFYO 100 
KGBX 100 
KGCX 100 
KGEZ 100 
KGFW 100 
KIFH 100 
KIT 100 
KMED 100 

Kamloops, B. C. 
Charlottetown, P. E. I. 
Quebec, Que. 
Jerome, Ariz. 
Sacramento, Calif. 
Boone, Iowa 
Dublin, Texas 
Greenville, Texas 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 
Lubbock, Texas 
Springfield, Mo. 
Wolf Point, Mont. 
Kalispell, Mont. 
Kearney, Nebr. 
Juneau, Alaska 
Yakima, Wash. 
Medford, Ore. 

KRMD 
KTSM 
KXRO 
WAML 
WBEO 
WBOW 
WBRE 
WCLS 
WDAH 
WEBR 
WEXL 
WFBG 
WFDF 
WGAL 
WGH 
WHAT 
WIAS 
WJAC 
WKBB 
WKBC 
WLBC 
WMBO 
WNBH 
WOL 
WRAW 
WROL 
WSAJ 
WSJS 
WTEL 
WTJS 
WTRC 
XEFB 
XEI 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
50 
M0 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
50 

100 
250 

Shreveport, La. 
EI Paso, Texas 
Aberdeen, Wash. 
Laurel, Miss. 
Marquette, Mich. 
Terre Haute, Ind. 
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 
Joliet, Ill. 
El Paso, Texas 
Buffalo, N. Y. 
Royal Oak, Mich. 
Altoona, Pa. 
Flint, Mich. 
Lancaster, Pa. 
Newport News, Va. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 
Ottumwa, Iowa 
Johnstown, Pa. 
East Dubuque, Ill. 
Birmingham, Ala. 
Muncie, Ind. 
Auburn, N. Y. 
New Bedford, Mass. 
Washington, D. C. 
Reading, Pa. 
Knoxville, Tenn. 
Grove City, Pa. 
Winston-Salem, N. C. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 
Jackson, Tenn. 
Elkhart, Ind. 
Monterrey, N. L. 
Morelia, Mich. 

1320 KILOCYCLES 227.1 METERS 
CMCY 
KGHF 
KGMB 
KID 
WADC 
WSMB 

500 Havana, Cuba 
250 Pueblo, Colo. 
250 Honolulu, T. H. 
250 Idaho Fails, Idaho 

1000 Akron, Ohio 
500 New Orleans, La. 

I have used 
your Nervine 
Tablets and must 
say they are fine. 
I have been 
troubled with 
nervous indiges¬ 
tion, but after 
taking your 
Nervine Tablets, 
have had no 
more trouble. 
Dr. Miles Nerv¬ 
ine sure does 
the work. 
W. O. Fetterhoff 
Sparrows Point, 

Maryland 



YOU can't go pl aces 
You can’t “go places and do 

things” when you have Head¬ 
ache, Neuralgia, Muscular or 
Periodic Pains. 
TRY DR. MILES ANTI¬ 

PAIN PILLS 

25 DOSES 
25CENTS 

NEVER 
SOLD 

IN BULK 

A package of 
Dr. Miles Anti-Pain Pills in 

your pocket, handbag, or medicine 
cabinet may save you hours of suffering. 

They take effect in about half the time required by many 
Other pain-relieving medicines. 

Dr. Miles Anti-Pain Pills are absorbed in the stomach. Most 
other similar preparations are not absorbed until after they have 
passed through the stomach. Why suffer an extra half hour? 

ANTI-PAIN PILLS 
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(Continued from Page 19) 
1420 KILOCYCLES 211.1 METERS 
KABC 100 San Antonio, Texas 
KBPS 100 Portland, Ore. 
KCMC 100 Texarkana, Ark. 
KFIZ 100 Fond du Lac, Wis. 
KGFF 100 Shawnee, Okla. 
KGGC 100 San Francisco, Calif 
KGIW 100 Alamosa, Colo. 
KGIX 100 Las Vegas, Nev. 
KICK 100 Carter Lake, Iowa 
KIDW 100 Lamar, Colo. 
KORE 100 Eugene, Ore. 
KUMA 100 Yuma, Ariz. 
KWCR 100 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 
KXL 100 Portland, Ore. 
WACO 100 Waco, Texas 
WAGM 100 Presque Isle, Maine 
WAMC 100 Anniston, Ala. 
WAZL 100 Hazelton, Pa. 
WEED 100 Greenville, N. C. 
WEHS 100 Cicero, Ill. 
WELL 50 Battle Creek, Mich. 
WENC 100 Americus, Ga. 
WHDL 100 Tupper I^ke, N. Y. 
WHFC 100 Cicero, Ill. 
WILM 100 Wilmington, Del. 
WJBO 100 Baton Rouge, La. 
WJMS 100 Ironwood, Mich. 
WKBI 100 Cicero, Ill. 
WLBF 100 Kansas City, Kans. 
WMAS 100 Springfield, Mass. 
WMBC 100 Detroit, Mich. 
WMBH 100 Joplin, Mo. 
WNRA 100 Muscle Shoals, Ala. 
WPAD 100 Paducah, Ky. 
WSPA 100 Spartanburg, S. C. 
WTBO 100 Cumberland, Md. 

1430 KILOCYCLES 209.7 METERS 
CFCT 50 Victoria, B. C. 
KECA 1000 Los Angeles, Calif. 
KGNF 500 North Platte, Nebr. 
WBAK 500 Harrisburg, Pa. 
WCAH 500 Columbus, Ohio 
WFEA 500 Manchester, N. H. 
WHEC 500 Rochester, N. Y. 
WHP 500 Harrisburg, Pa. 
WNBR 500 Memphis, Tenn. 
WOKO 500 Albany, N. Y. 
1440 KILOCYCLES 208.2 METERS 
CMBK 15 Havana, Cuba 
CMBL 200 Havana, Cuba 
KDFN 500 Casper, Wyo. 
KLS 250 Oakland, Calif. 
KXYZ 250 Houston, Texas 
TIFS 7.5 Cartago, C. R. 
WBIG 500 Greensboro, N. C. 
WCBA 250 Allentown, Pa. 
WMBD 500 Peoria, Ill. 
WSAN 250 Allentown, Pa. 
WTAD 500 Quincy, Ill. 

1450 KILOCYCLES 206.8 METERS 
CKX 500 Brandon, Man. 
KTBS 1000 Shreveport, La. 
TIEP 7.5 San Jose, C. R. 
WGAR 500 Cleveland, Ohio 
WHOM 250 Jersey City, N. J. 
WSAR 250 Fall River, Mass. 
WTFI 500 Athens, Ga. 
XEAB 7.5 Neuvo> Laredo, Tam. 
1460 KILOCYCLES 205.4 METER! 
KSTP 10000 St. Paul, Minn. 
WJSV 10000 Washington, D. C. 

1470 KILOCYCLES 204.0 METERS 
KG A 5000 Spokane, Wash. 
WLAC 5000 Nashville, Tenn. 
1480 KILOCYCLES 202.6 METERS 
KOMA 5000 Okla. City, Okla. 
WKB^ 5000 Buffalo, N. Y. 
1490 KILOCYCLES 201.2 METERS 
WCKY 5000 Covington, Ky. 
1500 KILOCYCLES 199.9 METERS 
CRCS 100 Chicoutimi, Que. 
KDB 100 Santa Barbara, Cal 
KGFI 100 Corpus Christi, Tex 
KGFK 100 Moorhead, Minn. 
KGKB 100 Tyler, Texas 
KGKY 100 Scottsbluff, Nebr. 
KNOW 100 Austin. Texas 
KPJM 100 Prescott, Ariz. 
KPQ 100 Wenatchee, Wash. 
KREG 100 Santa Ana, Calif. 
KXO 100 El Centro, Calif. 
WCNW 100 Brooklyn, N. Y. 
WFDV 100 Rome, Ga. 
WHEF 100 Kosciusko, Miss. 
WKBV 100 Richmond, Ind. 
WKBZ 100 Ludington, Mich. 
WKEU 100 LaGrange, Ga. 
WMBQ 100 Brooklyn, N. Y. 
WMPC 100 Lapeer, Mich. 
WNBF 100 Binghamton, N. Y. 
WOPI 100 Bristol, Tenn. 
WPEN 100 Philadelphia, Pa. 
WRDW 100 Augusta, Ga. 
WSYB 100 Rutland, Vt. 
WWRL 100 Woodside, N. Y. 
WWSW 100 Pittsburgh. Pa. 

(Continued on Page 23) 



They Have Used Them 
THEY KNOW 

Mrs. Cleminson 

Mrs» Weatherly 

“For years I have used Dr. Miles medicines, 
especially the Anti-Pain Pills with good re¬ 
sults.” Mrs. Alta E. Cleminson, 

Waterloo, N. Y. 
I have been using your Anti-Pain Pills for a good 

many years. Keep some on hand all the time. 
Couldn’t be without them as they are wonderful. 

Sarah Weatherly, Baraga, Mich. 
I have used your Anti-Pain Pills, Little Pills, also 

your Nervine and have derived wonderful results 
from them all. I would not be without them in the 
house. Mrs. Wallace Chappell, Cohasset, Mass. 

Your Anti-Pain Pills are all you say they are. I 
use them myself and have told my girl friends, that 
are long sufferers from headache, and they surely find 
relief. Jessie McCabe, Sabbath Day Point, N. Y. 

For Quicker Relief 

Mrs. Chappell 

Jessie McCabe 

Dr. Miles Anti-Pain Pills 
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ALABAMA 
Anniston, WAMC 
Birmingham, WAPI, 
WBRC, WKBC 

Gadsden, WJBY 
Huntsville, WBHS 
Mobile, WODX 
Montgomery, WSFA 
Muscle Shoals, WNRA 
Troy, WHET 

ALASKA 
Anchorage, KP QD 
Juneau, KIFH 
Ketchikan, KGBU 

ARIZONA 
Jerome, KCRJ 
Lowell, KSUN 
Phoenix, KOY, KTAR 
Prescott, KPJM 
Tucson, KGAR, KVOA 
Yuma, KUMA 

ARKANSAS 
Blytheville, KLCN 
Fayetteville, KUO A 
Fort Smith, KFPW 
Hot Springs, KTHS 
Little Rock, KARK, KGHI, 
KLRA 

Paragould, KBTM 
Texarkana, KCMC 

CALIFORNIA 
Bakersfield. KERN 
Berkeley, KRE 
Beverly Hills, KMPC 
Burbank, KELW 
El Centro, KXO 
Eureka, KIEM 
Fresno, KMJ 

INDEX BY I 
Glendale, KIEV 
Hollywood, KFWB, KMTR, 
KNX 

Long Beach, KFOX, KGER 
Los Angeles, KECA, KFAC, 
KFI, KFSG, KFVD, 
KGFJ, KHJ, KRKD, 
KTM 

Oakland, KLS, KLX, 
KROW 

Pasadena, KPPC 
Sacramento, KFBK 
San Bernardino, KFXM 
San Diego, KFSD, KGB 
San Francisco, KFRC, 
KFWI, KGGC, KGO, 
KJBS, KPO, KTAB, 
KYA 

San Jose, KQW 
Santa Ana, KREG 
Santa Barbara, KDB 
Stockton, KGDM. KWG 

COLORADO 
Alamosa, KGIW 
Colorado Springs, KVOR 
Denver, KFEL, KFXF, 
KLZ, KOA, KPOF 

Grand Junction, KFXJ 
Greeley, KFKA 
Lamar, KIDW 
Pueblo, KGHF 
Yuma, KGEK 

CONNECTICUT 
Bridgeport, WICC 
Hartford, WDRC, WTIC 
Storrs, WCAC 

DELAWARE 
Wilmington, WDEL, 

WILM 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Washington, WJSV, 
WMAL, WOL, WRC 

FLORIDA 
Clearwater, WFLA 
Gainesville, WRUF 
Jacksonville, WJAX 
Miami, WIOD, WQAM 
Orlando, WDBO 
Pensacola, WCOA 
St. Petersburg, WSUN 
Tampa, WDAE, WMBR 

GEORGIA 
Americus, WENC 
Athens, WTFI 
Atlanta, WGST, WJTL, 
WSB 

Augusta, WRDW 
Columbus, WRBL 
LaGrange, WKEU 
Macon, WMAZ 
Rome, WFDV 
Savannah, WTOC 
Thomasville, WQDX 

IDAHO 
Boise, KIDO 
Idaho Falls. KID 
Nampa, KFXD 
Pocatello, KSEI 
Twin Falls, KTFI 

ILLINOIS 
Carthage, WCAZ 
Chicago, KYW, WAAF, 
WBBM, WCFL, WCRW, 
WEDC, WENR, WGES, 
WGN, WJJD, WLS, 
WMAQ, WMBI, WSBC 

Cicero, WEHS, WHFC, 
WKBI 

Decatur, WJBL 
East Dubuque, WKBB 
Harrisburg, WEBQ 
Joliet, WCLS 
LaSalle, WJBC 
Peoria, WMBD 
Quincy, WTAD 
Rockford, KFLV 
Rock Island, WHBF 
Springfield. WCBS. WTAX 
Tuscola, WDZ 
Urbana. WILL 
Zion, WCBD 

INDIANA 
Anderson, WHBU 
Elkhart, WTRC 
Evansville, WGBF 
Ft. Wayne, WGL, WOWO 
Gary, WIND 
Hammond, WWAE 
Indianapolis, WFBM, 
WKBF 

Muncie, WLBC 
Richmond, WKBV 
South Bend, WFAM, 
WSBT 

Terre Haute, WBOW 
West Lafayette, WBAA 

IOWA 
Ames, WOI 
Boone, KFGQ 
Carter Lake, KICK 
Cedar Rapids, KWCR 
Council Bluffs, KOIL 
Decorah, KGCA, KWLC 

(Cont, on Page 25) 



Eyes Bright . . . 
Step Light. . 

You share Bad Breath, Muddy Complex¬ 
ion, Dull Eyes caused by sluggish bowels 
with everyone you meet. You enjoy (?) 
the Tired Feeling, Brackish Taste, Sense 
of Fullness after Eating, due to this same 
cause, all by yourself. 
You are sometimes constipated when 

your bowels move regularly because part of
the waste products are retained in the body. 

DR. MILES LITTLE PILLS 
A Mild Laxative Easy to Take 

Dr. Miles Little Pills move the bowels with 
little griping. Do not expect them to cure 

Constipation. No laxative will-do 
that. They will move the bowels 
and make you feel—and look— 
better. 

Dr. Miles Laxative Tablets 
Especially recommended as a 

laxative for children because of 
their pleasant taste and gentle ac¬ 
tion. Equally effective for adults. 
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Des Moines, KSO, WOC-
WHO 

Iowa City, WSUI 
Marshalltown, KFJB 
Ottumwa, WIAS 
Shenandoah, KFNF, KMA 
Sioux City, KSCJ 
Waterloo, WMT 

KANSAS 
Abilene, KFBI 
Coffeyville, KGGF 
Dodge City, KGNO 
Kansas City, WLBF 
Lawrence, KFKU, WREN 
Manhattan, KSAC 
Topeka, WIBW 
Wichita, KFH 

KENTUCKY 
Covington, WCKY 
Louisville, WFIW, WHAS 
WLAP 

Paducah, WPAD 
LOUISIANA 

Baton Rouge, WJBO 
Monroe. KMLB 
New Orleans, WBBX, 
WDSU, WJBW, WSMB, 
WWL 

Shreveport, KRMD, KTBS, 
KWEA, KWKH 

MAINE 
Augusta, WRDO 
Bangor, WABI, WLBZ 
Portland, WCSH, WLEC 
Presque Isle, WAGM 

MARYLAND 
Baltimore, WBAL, WCAO, 
WCBM, WFBR 

Cumberland, WTBO 

Hagerstown, WJEJ 
MASSACHUSETTS 

Babson Park, WBSO 
Boston, WAAB, WBZ, 
WEEI, WHDH, WNAC 

Fall River, WSAR 
Lexington, WLEY 
New Bedford, WNBH 
Springfield, WBZA, WMAS 
Worcester, WORC, WTAG 

MICHIGAN 
Battle Creek, WELL 
Bay City, WBCM 
Calumet, WHDF 
Detroit, WJBK, WMBC, 
WJR, WWJ, WXYZ 

East Lansing, WKAR 
Flint, WFDF 
Ironwood, WJMS 
Jackson, WIBM 
Grand Rapids, WASH, 
WOOD 

Kalamazoo, WKZO 
Lapeer, WMPC 
Ludington, WKBZ 
Marquette, WBEO 
Royal Oak. WEXL 

MINNESOTA 
Fergus Falls. KGDE 
Minneapolis, WCCO, WLB, 
WGDY, WRHM 

Moorhead, KGFK 
Northfield, WCAL 
St. Paul, KSTP 

MISSISSIPPI 
Greenville, WKFI 
Hattiesburg, WPFB 
Jackson, WJDX 
Kosciusko, WHEF 
Laurel« WAML 

Meridian, WCOC 
Mississippi City, WGCM 
Tupelo, WJEM 
Vicksburg, WQBC 

MISSOURI 
Cape Girardeau, KF VS 
Columbia, KFRU 
Jefferson City, WOS 
Joplin, WMBH 
Kansas City« KMBC, WHB, 
KWKC, WDAF, WOQ 

St. Joseph, KFEQ 
St. Louis, KFUO, KMOX, 
KSD, KWK, WEW, WIL 

Springfield, KGBX, KGIZ 
MONTANA 

Billings, KGHL 
Butte, KGIR 
Great Falls, KFBB 
Kalispell, KGEZ 
Missoula, KGVO 
Wolf Point, KGCX 

NEBRASKA 
Clay Center, KMMJ 
Kearney, KGFW 
Lincoln, KFAB, KFOR 
Norfolk. WJAG 
North Platte, KGNF 
Omaha, WAAW, WOW 
Scottsbluff, KGKY 
York, KGBZ 

NEVADA 
Las Vegas, KGIX 
Reno, KOH 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Manchester, WFEA 
Portsmouth, WHEB 

NEW JERSEY 
Asbury Park, WCAP 
Atlantic City, WPG 

Camden, WCAM 
Jersey City, WAAT, 
WHOM 

Newark, WAAM, WGCP, 
WOR 

Paterson, WODA 
Red Bank, WJBI 
Trenton, WTNJ 
Zarephath, WAWZ 

NEW MEXICO 
Albuquerque, KGGM, KOB 
Clovis, KICA 
Roswell, KGFL 

NEW YORK 
Albany, WOKO 
Auburn, WMBO 
Binghamton, WNBF 
Brooklyn, WARD. WBBC. 
WBBR, WCNW, WFOX, 
WLTH, WMBQ 

Buffalo, WBEN, WEBR, 
WGR, WKBW, WSVS 

Canton, WCAD 
Chester, WGNY 
Elmira, WESG 
Freeport, WGBB 
Hudson Falls. WGLC 
Jamestown. WOCL 
New York. WABC, WBNX. 
WBOQ, WEAF, WEVD, 
WFAB, WHN, WINS, 
WJZ, WLWL, WMCA, 
WNYC, WOV, WPAP, 
WQAO, WRNY 

Rochester, WHAM. WHEC 
Saranac Lake, WNBZ 
Schenectady. WGY 
Syracuse, WFBL, WSYR 
Troy, WHAZ 

(Cont. on Page 27) 



TOO MUCH ACID 
often causes Gas on Stom¬ 
ach, that “Morning After” 
Feeling, and Fatigue. 
Alka-Seltzer, the pleasant, 
effervescent, alka 1 i z i n g 
tablet, tends to counteract 
Hyper-acidity. 
Because Alka - Seltzer 

contains an analgesic, 
(Acetyl-salicylate) it re¬ 
lieves Muscular, Neural¬ 
gic, Sciatic, Rheumatic and 
Periodic Pains. 
Remember the name. 

Al ka-Seltzer 
Just put one or two tablets into a glass 
of water. Drink when fully dissolved. 
You will enjoy both the taste and the 
results. 
Get Alka-Seltzer at your Drug Store 

COLDS—Alka-Seltzer furnishes, in one 
sparkling drink, the salicylate-alkaline 
medication generally conceded to be 
very effective for Colds. 
ALKA-SELTZER is pleasant to take. 
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Tupper Lake, WHDL 
Utica, WIBX 
White Plains, WFAS 
Woodside, WWRL 
NORTH CAROLINA 

Asheville, WWNC 
Charlotte, WBT, WSOC 
Greensboro, WBIG 
Greenville, WEED 
Raleigh, WPTF 
Wilmington, WRAM 
Winston-Salem, WSJS 

NORTH DAKOTA 
Bismarck, KFYR 
Devils Lake, KDLR 
Fargo, WDAY 
Grand Forks, KFJM 
Mandan, KGCU 
Minot, KLPM 

OHIO 
Akron, WADC, WJW 
Canton, WHBC 
Cincinnati, WFBE, WKRC, 
WI.W, WSAI 

Cleveland, WGAR, WHK, 
WJAY, WTAM 

Columbus, WAIU, WCAH, 
WOSU, WSEN 

Dayton, WSMK 
Mount Orab, WHBD 
Toledo, WSPD 
Youngstown, WKBN 
Zanesville, WALR 

OKLAHOMA 
Elk City, KASA 
Enid, KCRC 
Norman, WNAD 
Oklahoma City, KFXR, 
KGFG, KOMA, WKY 

Ponca City, WBBZ 
Shawnee, KGFF 
Tulsa, KOCW, KVOO 

OREGON 
Corvallis, KOAC 
Eugene, KORE 
Klamath Falls, KFJI 
Marshfield, KOOS 
Medford, KMED 
Portland, KALE, KBPS, 
KEX, KFJR, KGW, 
KOIN, KWJJ, KXL 
PENNSYLVANIA 

Allentown, WCBA, WSAN 
Altoona. WFBG 
Carbondale, WNBW 
Erie, WLBW 
Glenside, WIBG 
Grove City, WSAJ 
Harrisburg, WBAK, WHP, 
WKBO 

Hazelton, WAZL 
Johnstown, WJAC 
Lancaster, WGAL, WKJC 
Philadelphia, WCAU, WFI, 
WDAS, WHAT, WIP, 
WLIT, WPEN, WRAX, 
WTEL 

Pittsburgh, KDKA, KQV, 
WCAE, WJAS, WWSW 

Reading, WEEU, WRAW 
Scranton, WGBI, WQAN 
Silverhaven, WNBO 
Sunbury, WKOK 
Wilkes-Barre, WBAX, 
WBRE 

Williamsport, WRAK 
York, WORK 

PHILLIPPINES 
Cebu, KZRC 

Manila, KZEG, KZKA, 
KZRM 

PORTO RICO 
San Juan, WKAQ 

RHODE ISLAND 
Providence, WEAN, 
WJAR, WPRO 
SOUTH CAROLINA 

Charleston, WCSC 
Columbia, WIS 
Greenville, WFBC 
Spartanburg, WSPA 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
Brookings, KFDY 
Huron, KGDY 
Pierre, KGFX 
Rapid City, WCAT 
Sioux Falls, KSOO 
Vermillion, KUSD 
Watertown, KGCR 
Yankton, WNAX 

TENNESSEE 
Bristol WOPI 
Chattanooga, WDOD 
Jackson, WTJS 
Knoxville, WNOX, WROL 
Memphis, WHBQ, WMC. 
WNBR, WREC 

Nashville, WLAC, WSM 
Springfield, WSIX 

TEXAS 
Amarillo, KG RS, WDAG 
Austin, KNOW 
Beaumont, KFDM 
Brownsville, KWWG 
College Station, WTAW 
Corpus Christi, KGFI 
Dallas, KRLD, WFAA, 
WRR 

Dublin, KFPL 

El Paso, KTSM, WDAH 
Fort Worth, KFJZ, KTAT, 
WBAP 

Galveston, KLUF 
Greenville, KFPM 
Harlingen, KRGV 
Houston, KPRC, KTRH, 
KXYZ 

Lubbock, KFYO 
San Angelo, KGKL 
San Antonio, KABO, 
KM AC, KONO, RTSA, 
WOAI 

Tyler, KGKB 
Waco, WACO 
Wichita Falls, KGKO 

UTAH 
Ogden, KLO 
Salt Lake City, KDYL 
KSL 

VERMONT 
Burlington, WCAX 
Rutland, WSYB 
St. Albans, WQDM 
Springfield, WNBX 
Waterbury, WDEV 

VIRGINIA 
Arlington, NAA 
Charlottesville, WEHC 
Danville, WBTM 
Lynchburg, WLVA 
Newport News, WGH 
Norfolk, WTAR 
Petersburg, WPHR 
Richmond, WBBL, WMBG, 
WRVA 

Roanoke, WDBJ, WRBX 
WASHINGTON 

Aberdeen, KXRO 
(Cont. on Page 29) 



AI G. Phillip 

1 have long suffered with stomach trouble, 
gas forming causing sleepless nights and 
headache in the morning. I tried several 
different remedies but never got real relief 
until I tried Alka-Seltzer which seemed to 
be just the thing I needed to remedy the 
trouble. Albert L. Bahr 

Enthusiastic Users of 

ALKA-SELTZER 
“Alka-Seltzer is a great remedy. Never saw or heard 

of its equal. After thirty-six hours of extreme suffering 
from pains throughout my, entire body and not a wink of 
sleep I was advised to take Alka-Seltzer. Fifteen minutes 
and I was completely relieved of my pains and five minutes 
more found me sound asleep without disturbance until 
10 o’clock the next morning. Never in my life have I 
found such instant and complete relief from any ailment.” 

Al G. Phillip, San Benito, Texas 
Your Alka-Seltzer helps us so much. There is nothing finer 

on the market. We use it for Headaches, Colds, and pains that I 
frequently have In my shoulder. B. Gundelfinger, 

Los Angeles, California 
. I had a very severe headache and a sour stomach. After tak¬ 
ing your Alka-Seltzer as directed I got great relief within fifteen 
minutes. I shall always keep Dr. Miles Alka-Seltzer Tablets in 
the house. Mrs. George Hitchcock, Bismarck, N. D. 

I had headaches, tired feeling, muscular 
aches and pains and was nervous. I was 
much surprised at the great relief from 
these common ailments that I got by taking 
Alka-Seltzer. I am now free of all of them. 
I feel like an entirely different person. 

J. P. Giedt, Gackle, N. D. 
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Bellingham, KVOS 
Everett, KFBL 
Olympia, KGY 
Pullman, KWSC 
Seattle. KJR, KOL, KXA, 
KOMO, KPCB, KRSC, 
KTW, KVL 

Spokane, KFIO, KFPY, 
KGA, KHQ 

Tacoma, KMO, KVI 
Walla Walla. KUJ 
Wenatchee, KPQ 
Yakima, KIT 

WEST VIRGINIA 
Bluefield, WHIS 
Charleston, WOBU 
Fairmont, WMMN 
Huntington, WSAZ 
Wheeling, WWVA 

WISCONSIN 
Eau Claire, WTAQ 
Fond du Lac, KFIZ 
Green Bay, WHBY 
Janesville, WCLO 
LaCrosse, WKBH 
Madison, WHA, WIBA 
Manitowoc, WOMT 
Milwaukee, WHAD, WISN, 
WTMJ 

Poynette, WIBU 
Racine, WRJN 
Sheboygan, WHBL 
Stevens Point, WLBL 
Superior, WEBC 

WYOMING 
Casper, KDFN 

CANADA 
Alberta 

Calgary, CFAC, CFCN, 

CJCJ 
Edmonton, CHMA, CJCA, 
CKUA 

Lethridge, CJOC 
BRITISH COLUMBIA 

Chilliwack, CHWK 
Kamloops, CFJC 
Kelowna, CKOV 
Trail. 10-AT 
Vancouver, CJOR, CKCD, 
CKFC. CKMO, CKWX, 
CRCV 

Victoria, CFCT 
MANITOBA 

Brandon, CKX 
Winnipeg, CKY 
NEW BRUNSWICK 

Fredericton, CFNB 
Moncton, CRCA 
St. John, CFBO 

NOVA SCOTIA 
Glace Bay, VAS 
Halifax, CHNS 
Sydney, CJCB 
Wolfville, CKIC 

ONTARIO 
Brantford, 10-BQ 
Chatham, CFCO 
Cobalt, CKMC 
Fort William. CKPR 
Hamilton, CHML, CKOC 
Kingston, CFRC 
Kitchener, CKCR 
London, CFPL 
North Bay, CFCH 
Ottawa, CKCO. CRCO 
Prescott, CFLC 
Preston, CKPC 
St. Catharines, CKTB 
Stratford, 10-AK 

Sudbury, CJCS 
Toronto, CFRB, CKCL, 
CRCT, CKNC 

Windsor CKLW 
Wingham, 10-BP 

PRINCE EDWARD 
ISLAND 

Charlottetown, CFCY, 
CHCK 

Summerside, CHGS 
QUEBEC 

Chicoutimi, CRCS 
Hull, CKCH 
Montreal, CFCF, CHLP, 
CKAC, CRCM 

New Carlisle, CHNC 
Quebec, CHRC, CKCV 

SASKATCHEWAN 
Canora, 10-BU 
Fleming, CJRW 
Montmagny, VE9EK 
Moose Jaw, CHAB, CJRM 
Prince Albert 10-BI 
Regina, CHWC, CKCK 
Saskatoon, CFQC 
Yorkton. CJGX 

NEWFOUNDLAND 
St. John’s, VOAC, VOAS, 
VOGY, VOKW, VONF, 
VOWR 

MEXICO 
Aguascalientes 

Aguascalientes, XFC 
BAJA CALIFORNIA 

Mexicali, XEAO 
Tijuana, XEAE, XEFD 

CHIHUAHUA 
Chihuahua. XEFI 
Juarez, XEAN, XEFV, 
XEJ 

COAHUILA 
Piedras Negras, XEPN 
Saltillo, XEL 
Torreon, XETB 
Villa Acuna, XER-, XEF 

D. F. 
Mexico City, XEAD, XEAI, 
XEB. XEFA, XEFG. 
XEFZ, XEG, XEK, XEN. 
XEO, XEP, XEQ, XETA, 
XETR, XETW. XEW, 
XEX, XEYZ, XFG, XFO. 
XFX 

Toluca, XEC 
HIDALGO 

Pachuca, XETU 
JALISCO 

Guadalajara, XEA, XED 
MICHOACAN 

Morelia, XEI 
NUEVO LEON 

Monterrey, XEFB, XEFJ, 
XEH, XET 

PUEBLA 
Puebla, XETH 

QUERETARO 
Queretaro, XEFS 

SAN LUIS POTOSI 
San Luis Potosi, XEAC 

TAMAULIPAS 
Nuevo Laredo, XEAB, 
XEFE, XENT 

Reynosa, XEAW 
Tampico, XEFW, XES 

VERA CRUZ 
Jalapa, XFB 
Vera Cruz, XEU 

YUCATAN 
Merida, XEFC, XEY, XEZ. 



What Users Say About 

ALKA-SELTZER 
I want to say to anyone who suffers from headache or sour stomach, 

Alka-Seltzer has no equal. Mrs. L. A. Carr, Pine Bluff, Ark. 
I want to give your Alka-Seltzer much praise. My wife has been bothered 

very much with gas and heartburn. She tried Alka-Seltzer and now she 
won’t try anything else. Mr. Clyde Watson, Douglas, Arizona 

Dr. Miles Alka-Seltzer is fine to take after eating. It is all you say it is 
and does far more than you put in print. Mrs. W. Phillips, Rutledge, Pa. 

Alka-Seltzer Tablets did wonders for me for Colds and that tired feel¬ 
ing. Miss Marie Kozenski, Chicago, Illinois 

I would not be without Alka-Seltzer. It is all you claim it is and 
more too. J. W. Balyeat, Middlebury, Indiana 

I have taken different kinds of remedies, but none helped me like 
Alka-Seltzer. Belle Atwood, Decatur, Illinois 

One morning I came to the office with an upset stomach, feeling anything 
but fit—in my desk was a sample of Alka-Seltzer, which I took. In a short 
time I was feeling tip-top. Miss Hazel I. Miller, Pittsburgh, Pa. 

Belle Atwood Mr. Balyeat Miss Miller 



Which Medicine Do You Need? 
Dr. Miles Medicines are scientific prep¬ 

arations compounded from ingredients of 
recognized merit, made in a thoroughly 
modern laboratory under the supervision 

of competent chemists. They usually re¬ 
lieve those disorders for which they are 
recommended. 

See coupon on page 15. 

Dr. Miles Nervine (Liquid form) ( For Nervousness, Sleeplessness due to Nervousness, 
Dr. Miles Nervine Tablets (Effervescent) ( Irritability, The Blues, Nervous Headache, Nervous 
Indigestion, Travel Sickness. Large package $1.00. Small size 25 cents. 
Dr. Miles Anti-Pain Pills:— For Headache, Neuralgia, Rheumatic, Sciatic, Muscular and Periodic 
Pains. 25 for 25 cents. 125 for $1.00. 
Dr. Miles Tonic:-A combination of Pyro Phosphates with Quinine and Iron. A tonic for the 
weak. Price $1.00. 
Dr. Miles Alterative Compound:— A medicine that tends to produce a favorable change in the 
process of nutrition. Price $1.00. 
Dr. Miles Cactus Compound:— For simple functional disturbances of the heart. Price $1.00. 
Dr. Miles Little Pills:— For constipation. They leave no bad after-effects. 25 cents a package. 
Dr. Miles Laxative Tablets:— A cathartic that appeals to old and young alike. Free from dis¬ 
agreeable effects. 25 cents a package. 
Dr. Miles Aspir-Mint:—For Headache, Neuralgia, Rheumatism, Sciatica and Lumbago. 15 cents 
and 25 cents. 
Alka-Seltzer:—For the relief of Colds, Headache, Gas on Stomach. Sour Stomach, that Tired Feel¬ 
ing. effects of Over-Indulgence in eating or drinking, Rheumatic, Sciatic, Neuralgic, Muscular and 
Periodic Pains. Large package 60 cents. Small size 30 cents. 

Our Money Back Guarantee 

When you have taken one full package package to your druggist and get your 
of any of Dr. Miles Medicines and are not money back. 
satisfied with the results, take the empty Dr. Miles Laboratories, Inc., Elkhart, Ind. 



I have used your 
Alka - Seltzer and 
Nervine and find them wonder¬ 
ful. I surely will continue to use 
them. Any person in need of 
medicine will make no mistake 
in buying Dr. Miles medicines. 

Mrs. Martin Olson, 
Pine Island, Minn. 

My success as a public school 
teacher depends on physical fit¬ 
ness. During many weary, pay¬ 
less months when, physical re¬ 
sistance lowered and nerves fray¬ 
ed to an edge, Alka-Seltzer has 
been my “Anchor of health.” It 
immediately and effectively re¬ 
lieves tired, aching heads and 
bodies. Virginia Lee, 

Chicago, Ill. 

Why Don’t YOU Try 

ALKA-SELTZER 
The pleasant, effective, modem, EFFERVES¬ 
CENT TABLET that brings such prompt re¬ 
lief to those who suffer from Colds, Headache, 
Gas on Stomach, Sour Stomach, Neuralgia, 
Fatigue, Rheumatic Fever, Muscular Lumba¬ 
go, “Morning After” Feeling, Muscular Pains, 

Sciatic Pains. 

Miss Lee 

Miss Raff 

Alka - Seltzer is 
not only a wonder¬ 

ful remedy for Colds and Head¬ 
aches, but it is such a pleasant 
beverage. I am very thankful to 
Dr. Miles Laboratories for this 
fine discovery. If one will only 
follow the directions when hav¬ 
ing Headaches or Colds, they will 
quickly disappear—such is my 
experience. Miss Rose Raff, 

Louisville, Kentucky 
I suffered from headache and 

gastric pains until one Saturday 
night when I heard your Alka-
Seltzer program over WLS. I got 
some of your tablets and they 
gave me relief almost immedi¬ 
ately. I wouldn’t do without 
them. Mrs. Anna Caruso, 



Relax 

« 
h a! 

"NERVES” 
Enjoy Refreshing Sleep 

Too much work, too much worry, tired but too nervous 
to sleep—Short-tempered, Restless, on the verge of Hys¬ 
terics, a nagging Headache, a touch of Indigestion. 
You know how it is. Everybody does in these days of 

hustle, change, and financial insecurity. Every organ in 
your body may be as sound as a dollar, yet you may suf¬ 
fer intensly from over-taxed nerves. Relax tense nerves 
and avoid more serious nervous or organic troubles. * 

Dr. Miles Nervine helps to relax tense nerves, bring a 
feeling of poise and contentment, nights of sound restful 
sleep. Your money will be refunded if, after taking a 
full package of Dr. Miles Liquid Nervine or Dr. Miles 
Effervescent Nervine Tablets, you : 
are not entirely satisfied. ¿/S .. b 

Nervine 
(Liquid or Effervescent Tablets) 
At all Drugists, 25c and $1.00 



Are You 
Sleepless, Blue, Cranky, 

Restless? 

Do You Suffer From 
Nervous Headache, Ner¬ 

vous Indigestion? 
TRY 

Dr. Miles Nervine 
(Liquid or Effervescent Tablets) 

BERMAN’S DRUG STORE 
Corvallis. Oregon 
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